

BEL FUSE AND SUBSIDIARIES

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS DATA

(\$000s omitted, except for per share data)(Unaudited)

| | Three Months Ended | | Six Months Ended | |
|--|--------------------|-----------|------------------|------------|
| | June 30, | | June 30, | |
| | 2006 | 2005 | 2006 | 2005 |
| Net Sales | \$ 66,474 | \$ 57,545 | \$121,100 | \$ 102,984 |
| Costs and expenses: | | | | |
| Cost of sales | 50,262 | 40,692 | 90,249 | 73,381 |
| Selling, general and administrative expenses | 10,233 | 8,619 | 19,610 | 15,840 |
| Casualty loss | 133 | -- | 1,097 | -- |
| | 60,628 | 49,310 | 110,956 | 89,221 |
| Income from operations | 5,846 | 8,234 | 10,144 | 13,763 |
| Interest expense and other costs | (18) | (140) | (44) | (208) |
| Gain on sale of marketable securities | 5,240 | -- | 5,151 | -- |
| Other income | 661 | 408 | 1,174 | 633 |
| Earnings before income tax provision | 11,729 | 8,502 | 16,425 | 14,188 |
| Income tax provision | 2,966 | 1,833 | 3,664 | 3,206 |
| Net earnings | \$ 8,763 | \$ 6,669 | \$ 12,761 | \$ 10,982 |
| Net earnings per common share - basic | \$ 0.74 | \$ 0.58 | \$ 1.08 | \$ 0.96 |
| Net earnings per common share - diluted | \$ 0.74 | \$ 0.58 | \$ 1.08 | \$ 0.95 |
| Weighted average common shares outstanding | | | | |
| Basic | 11,796 | 11,468 | 11,769 | 11,420 |
| Diluted | 11,845 | 11,532 | 11,830 | 11,520 |

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET DATA

(\$ 000s omitted)

| ASSETS | Jun. 30, | Dec. 31, | LIABILITIES & EQUITY | Jun. 30, | Dec. 31, |
|----------------------------------|-------------|------------|----------------------------|-------------|------------|
| | 2006 | 2005 | | 2006 | 2005 |
| | (Unaudited) | | | (Unaudited) | |
| Current Assets | \$ 184,798 | \$ 165,232 | Current liabilities | \$ 45,905 | \$ 37,029 |
| Property, plant & equipment, net | 42,529 | 42,379 | Long-term liabilities | 3,759 | 3,451 |
| Goodwill, net | 24,189 | 22,428 | | | |
| Intangibles & other assets | 11,179 | 12,017 | Stockholders' equity | 213,031 | 201,576 |
| Total Assets | \$ 262,695 | \$ 242,056 | Total liabilities & equity | \$ 262,695 | \$ 242,056 |